

Southern California Edison
WSD-011 – WSD-011

DATA REQUEST SET CalAdvocates-SCE-2021WMP-05

To: Cal Advocates
Prepared by: JAEL GURROLA
Job Title: Principal Manager, Finance
Received Date: 2/18/2021

Response Date: 2/26/2021

Question 001:

Please provide the data requested in attachment A regarding the annual revenue requirements associated with your WMP. State revenue requirements based on the year when you expect costs to be recovered (not the year when costs are incurred).

a) In tab 1 of attachment A (“Q1A Revenue Req 2020”), state the annual revenue requirements associated with actual WMP spending that occurred in 2020.

b) In tab 2 of attachment A (“Q1B Revenue Req 2021”), state the annual revenue requirements associated with WMP spending that occurs in 2021.

c) In tab 3 of attachment A (“Q1C Revenue Req 2022”), state the annual revenue requirements associated with WMP spending that occurs in 2022.

For purposes of parts (b) and (c), please assume that (1) you will spend exactly the amounts forecast in section 3 of your 2021 WMP Update and (2) you will seek cost recovery of all costs incurred pursuant to your WMP.

Note: The tables provided in attachment A are intended to provide an exhaustive summary of WMP costs. If you are unable to match any costs to the categories in the table, please contact the Public Advocates Office for clarification.

Response to Question 001:

Please see CalAdvocates-SCE-2021WMP-05_Attachment A.xlsx.